BID# 2019-207						Sigma Solutions, Inc.		Netsync Network Solutions		
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
1	BIG-IP Appliance: Better Bundle i5800 (48G, SSD,vCMP, Max SSL & Comp	F5	F5-BIG-BR-I5800	2	each	\$78,917.45	\$157,834.90	<u>\$70,069.22</u>	\$140,138.44	
2	BIG-IP Service: Premium (Level 1-3) (Service Length 12 Months)	F5	F5-SVC-BIG-PRE-L1-3	2	each	<u>\$13,570.17</u>	\$27,140.34	\$15,315.18	\$30,630.36	
4	BIG-IP Service: Premium (Level 1-3) (Service Length 12 Months)	F5	F5-SVC-BIG-PRE-L1-3	2	each	No Bid		<u>\$4,634.71</u>	\$9,269.42	
5	Field Upgrade: Single 650W AC Power Supply (i5XXX)	F5	F5-UPG-AC-I5XXX	1	each	<u>\$1,814.30</u>	\$1,814.30	\$2,100.25	\$2,100.25	
6	Field Upgrade: SFP+ Fiber Connector (10G- LC/850nm) ROHS	F5	F5-UPG-SFP+	8	each	<u>\$1,451.44</u>	\$11,611.52	\$1,676.38	\$13,411.04	
7	Field Upgrade: SFP Fiber Connector (1G - LC/850nm) ROHS	F5	F5-UPG-SFP-R	8	each	<u>\$232.50</u>	\$1,860.00	\$262.39	\$2,099.12	
8	BIG-IP Training: BETTER Training Bundle	F5	F5-TRG-BIG-BETTER	2	each	<u>\$8,821.05</u>	\$17,642.10	\$10,273.50	\$20,547.00	
9	BIG-IP Training: Operations Admin (2 Days)	F5	F5-TRG-BIG-OP-ADMIN	2	each	<u>\$1,855.35</u>	\$3,710.70	\$2,127.60	\$4,255.20	
10	Field Upgrade: QSFP+ - 4LC Breakout Cable B43XX, B2250, 10XX0, 12550v (3Meter 2Pack)	F5	F5-UPG-QSFP+-3M-2+	2	each	\$2,380.00	\$4,760.00	\$2,933.21	\$5,866.42	
11	Field Upgrade: QSFP+ Transceiver (40G- SR4, 850NM, 100M, MPO, DDM Support)	F5	F5-UPG-QSFP+SR4	2	each	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,142.76	\$6,285.52	
12	Trade-in Allowance Credit (HW Only)	F5	F5-CREDIT-TRADE-IN	2	each	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
13	BIG-IP Installation: Local Traffic Manager Implementation (Remote - Up to 2 days)	F5	F5-INST-BIG-LTM-R	1	each	<u>\$4,464.00</u>	\$4,464.00	\$7,979.62	\$7,979.62	
14	10 meter LC-LC 62.5/125um Multimode fiber patch cables			1	each	<u>\$17.67</u>	\$17.67	\$28.74	\$28.74	
						DIR-TSO-3926		DIR-TSO-3151		
			Total extended price of purchase:				. ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			Total of CREDIT/TRADE-IN:				\$ (5,000.00)		Inluded in Line #1	
					Total:	\$	230,955.53	\$	233,341.71	

<sup>\*</sup> No award on line #4